

Community Services Department

810 Datura Street West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (561) 355-4700 Fax: (561) 242-7336

www.pbcgov.com/communityservices



Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Maria Sachs, Mayor

Maria G. Marino, Vice Mayor

Gregg K. Weiss

Michael A. Barnett

Marci Woodward

Sara Baxter

Mack Bernard

County Administrator

Verdenia C. Baker

"An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer"

PUBLIC NOTICE

Please note a Regular Meeting of the Palm Beach County Advisory Committee on Behavioral Health Substance Use and Co-Occurring Disorders (BHSUCOD) is scheduled for:

Thursday, April 11, 2024 at 2:00 pm

This is an in-person meeting to be held at:

Mandala Healing Center, Community Room 5404 East Avenue West Palm Beach, 33407

This is a public meeting. All are welcome to attend.

Attached are the following documents:

- BHSUCOD Regular Meeting Agenda (April 11, 2024)
- BHSUCOD Meeting Minutes (March 14, 2024)
- Behavioral Health and Substance Use Disorder Plan 2024 public comments

Additional information may be provided prior to or at the meeting. Should you have any questions, please contact:

John L. Hulick, MS - Senior Program Manager Palm Beach County Community Services Department Office of Behavioral Health and Substance Use Disorders o: 561-355-9915 | f: 561-242-6996 | jhulick@pbcgov.org

cc: Tammy K. Fields James Green Helene Hvizd

Draft Behavioral Health and Substance Use Disorder Plan 2024 and Plan 2024 public comments can also be accessed online at:

https://discover.pbcgov.org/communityservices/BHSUCOD/Documents /DRAFT_BHSUCOD_2024%20Plan%20Update_03122024.pdf

https://discover.pbcgov.org/communityservices/BHSUCOD/Documents /PUBLIC_COMMENT%20Documentation_020224_optimized.pdf